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Summary 

January 27th-28th, Town Hall Archery, Belleville, IL 
February 3-4th, Joliet Inwood Complex, Joliet, IL 
18m 600 and 25m 600 Combined Round 
185 archers from 3 states shooting 275 rounds, 43 new state records, and 16 national records. 

Thank You to our Donors 

The ITAA would like to thank its donor partners, 

Lancaster Archery Supply and Autodesk.  
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18 Meter Results 

Longbow Master 70+ Male 18m 

Gary Meckfessel ......................... 463 1st Place  Illinois Record 
 

Barebow Bowman Male 

Ian Sondgeroth ........................... 262 1st Place Illinois Record 
Jacob Rubo ................................. 147 2nd Place 
 

Barebow Bowman Female 18m 

Jetti Biank ................................... 147 1st Place 
Katey Mitchell ............................ 35 2nd Place 
 

Barebow Cub Female 18m 

Margaret Baus ............................ 373 1st Place  Illinois Record 
 

Barebow Cadet Female 18m 

Olivia Artz ................................... 391 1st Place 
Elizabeth Litwin .......................... 385 2nd Place 
Taylor Matuszewski ................... 204 3rd Place 
 

Barebow Senior Male 18m 

Jason R. Wesbrock ..................... 528 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Alex de Vera ............................... 484 2nd Place 
David Wildfield ........................... 453 3rd Place 
Marc Koif .................................... 446 
Michael Bannester ..................... 440 
Majid Mohiuddin ....................... 279 
Brent Harmon ............................ 234 
 

Barebow Senior Female 18m 

Sarah Briscoe .............................. 356 1st Place 
Cory Bannester ........................... 354 2nd Place 
 

Barebow Master 50+ Male 18m 

Edward Kramer .......................... 469 1st Place 
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Barebow Master 50+ Female 18m 

Maria Mascarenas ...................... 432 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Denise Bergmann ....................... 387 2nd Place 
 

Barebow Master 60+ Male 18m 

Ken Winkelhake  ........................ 462 1st Place 
Jacky Yam* ................................. 452 2nd Place Guest 
James Proszek ............................ 375 2nd Place  
James Schneider ......................... 373 3rd Place 
Stephen Sodaro .......................... 333 
 

Olympic Recurve Bowman Male 18m 

John Pae ..................................... 429 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Edward Chung ............................ 199 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Bowman Female 18m 

Laurie Schuessler ....................... 443 1st Place 
Alice Lee ..................................... 332 2nd Place 
Grace Badon ............................... 319 3rd Place 
Jennifer Luo ................................ 137 
 

Olympic Recurve Cub Male 18m 

Nazhruddin Macalandong .......... 490 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Ryan Atkinson ............................ 351 2nd Place 
Luca Gagliardi ............................. 339 3rd Place 
Maximilian Solomie .................... 287 
 

Olympic Recurve Cub Female 18m 

Zoe Woods ................................. 512 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Anna Yoo .................................... 317 2nd Place 
Alina Kirkpatrick ......................... 292 3rd Place 
Adriana Cain ............................... 272 
 

Olympic Recurve Cadet Male 18m 

Anchen Tong .............................. 486 1st Place 
Xiang Li ....................................... 454 2nd Place 
Kevin Johnson ............................ 445 3rd Place 
Aidan Dattilo .............................. 404 
Joshua Holmberg ....................... 364 
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Olympic Recurve Cadet Female 18m 

Megan McDonough ................... 524 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Olivia Sanborn ............................ 499 2nd Place 
Kaitlyn Robinson* ...................... 475 3rd Place Guest 
Lauren Iodice .............................. 457 3rd Place 
Leslie Pozezinski ......................... 439 
Olivia Young ............................... 383 
Colleen Badon ............................ 328 
Katie Kuffel ................................. 275 
Molly Feller ................................ 268 
Amanda Mitchell ........................ 110 
 

Olympic Recurve Junior Male 18m 

Adam Valera ............................... 550 1st Place 
Ethan Cilley ................................ 539 2nd Place 
David Sen ................................... 534 3rd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Junior Female 18m 

Adelaide Koziol* ......................... 536 1st Place Guest 
Nicole Weber ............................. 524 1st Place 
Aamina Munzir ........................... 363 2nd Place 
Christina Gursky ......................... 350 3rd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Senior Male 18m 

Diego Torres ............................... 559  1st Place 
Dennis Timpanaro ...................... 530 19-10s 2nd Place 
Gabriel Querol ............................ 530 15-10s 3rd Place 
Allen Chen .................................. 523 
Nicholas Petrovic........................ 521 
Andrew Querol ........................... 520 
Tony Kaap ................................... 516 
Sunil Sangle ................................ 510 
Jonas Lumayag ........................... 506 
Killian Caliolio ............................. 500 
Jim McDonough ......................... 497 
Steve Lumayag ........................... 474 
Kipp Martin ................................ 464 
Braniff Kirkpatrick ...................... 463 
Lalit Saraswat ............................. 403 
Richard Lupo .............................. 396 
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Olympic Recurve Senior Female 18m 

Heather Hodge ........................... 524 1st Place 
Kylie Fischbach ........................... 453 2nd Place 
Stephanie Lupo .......................... 321 3rd Place 
Fatma Sajanlal ............................ 150 
 

Olympic Recurve Master 50+ Male 18m 

Oleg Pronitchev .......................... 482 1st Place 
Raymond Pozezinski ................... 455 2nd Place 
Stephen Dattilo .......................... 449 3rd Place 
Marcial Villaverde ...................... 386 
 

Olympic Recurve Master 50+ Female 18m 

Karen McIntyre Gilley ................ 477 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Ina Gursky .................................. 358 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Master 60+ Male 18m 

Priest Walker .............................. 479 1st Place 
Mark Wolverton ......................... 450 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Master 60+ Female 18m 

Cheri Kirkpatrick ......................... 441 1st Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Master 70+ Male 18m 

Ray Caruso ................................. 398 1st Place  Illinois Record 
 

Compound Bowman Male 18m 

Ronald Walker ............................ 518 1st Place 
Jacob Roeder .............................. 513 2nd Place 
Sean Hodge ................................ 454 3rd Place 
Brandon Roeder ......................... 444 
Logan Hockings .......................... 375 
Ryan Badon ................................ 167 
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Compound Bowman Female 18m 

Anna Badon ................................ 494 1st Place 
Saloni Saraswat .......................... 491 2nd Place 
McKenzie Woods ....................... 484 3rd Place 
Barbara Schuessler ..................... 472 
Taylor Blank ................................ 465 
Elaina Soliman ............................ 458 
Hanna Martin ............................. 433 
Abagail Kapusinski ...................... 374 
 

Compound Cub Male 18m 

Jaden Chada ............................... 547 1st Place 
Benjamin DiPasquo .................... 536 2nd Place 
Evan Alsip ................................... 525 3rd Place 
Thomas Gregurich ...................... 514 
Rusy Mitcheff ............................. 502 
Timothy Kristofer ....................... 487 
Logan Staubus ............................ 480 
Trevor Neal ................................. 437 
Brandon Trankina ....................... 422 
Nathan Zimmerman ................... 306 DNF 
 

Compound Cub Female 18m 

Dana Janiec ................................ 557 1st Place Illinois Record 
Alexis Males ............................... 550 2nd Place 
Hallie Sellers ............................... 528 3rd Place 
Caslyn Battin .............................. 526 
Kaylee Brodie ............................. 518 
Courtney Langley ....................... 484 
Monserrat Garcia ....................... 470 
Addison Banach.......................... 457 
 

Compound Cadet Male 18m 

Ayden Visser ............................... 564 1st Place 
Josh Richardson*........................ 555 2nd Place Guest 
Kyle Lampley .............................. 536 2nd Place 
Joseph Galon .............................. 526 3rd Place 
Jake Kassel .................................. 494 
Mason Graham .......................... 493 
Dawson Kostenski ...................... 474 
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Compound Cadet Female 18m 

Kate Iodice ................................. 572 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Grace Frickenstein ..................... 562 2nd Place 
Savanna Crowley ........................ 559 3rd Place 
Korrie Harnish ............................ 553 
Angela Sipla ................................ 542 
Mackenzie Hodge ....................... 540 
Grace McHenry .......................... 519 
Cady Kokotovich ......................... 454 
Samantha Peters ........................ 443 
Emily Sherrick ............................. 438 
Emma Schaefer .......................... 409 
 

Compound Junior Male 18m 

Christopher Renaud ................... 579 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Jared Broniewicz ........................ 568 2nd Place 
Colton Pierce .............................. 542 3rd Place 
Dominick Trujillo ........................ 524 
 

Compound Junior Female 18m 

Ashley Kristofer .......................... 525 1st Place 
Chira Love................................... 519 2nd Place 
Maggie Murphy .......................... 500 3rd Place 
Emily Scully................................. 480 
 

Compound Senior Male 18m 

B. Peter Kierys ............................ 580 1st Place 
Daniel Petro ............................... 570 2nd Place 
Cliffton Calderon ........................ 568 3rd Place 
Bob Sieg* .................................... 567 
Matthew Anderson .................... 558 
Heath Sapiega ............................ 549 
Jose Garcia ................................. 532 
Brett Bosse ................................. 491 
 

Compound Senior Female 18m 

Cassie Flood ............................... 578 1st Place 
Melinda Kolker ........................... 538 2nd Place 
April Weber ................................ 512 3rd Place 
Roberta Kristofer ........................ 504 
Wendy Sipla ............................... 444 
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Compound Para Open Female 18m 

Babette Peyton .......................... 370 1st Place 
 

Compound Master 50+ Male 18m 

Michael Nowotnik ...................... 572 1st Place 
Demetrio Mascarenas ................ 566 2nd Place 
Mark Jones ................................. 561 3rd Place 
Harold McHenry ......................... 538 
Francois Visser ........................... 520 
Henry Kingwill ............................ 419 
 

Compound Master 50+ Female 18m 

Darlene Kossler .......................... 545 1st Place 
 

Compound Master 60+ Male 18m 

Jozef Maka ................................. 543 1st Place 
Robert Wright ............................ 540 2nd Place 
David Garner .............................. 484 3rd Place 
 

Compound Master 70+ Male 18m 

Caz Brewer ................................. 485 1st Place 
 

Compound Fingers Master Female 18m 

Darlene Kossler .......................... 416 1st Place  Illinois Record 
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25 Meter Results 

Longbow Master 70+ Male 25m 

Gary Meckfessel ......................... 464 1st Place  Illinois Record 
 

Barebow Cadet Female 25m 

Olivia Artz ................................... 384 1st Place 
 

Barebow Senior Male 25m 

Jason R. Wesbrock ..................... 527 1st Place 
David Wildfield ........................... 439 2nd Place 
Brenden Coleman ...................... 370 3rd Place 
 

Barebow Master 50+ Male 25m 

Edward Kramer .......................... 471 1st Place Illinois Record 
Basil Rhymes .............................. 364 2nd Place 
 

Barebow Master 60+ Male 25m 

Ken Winkelhake  ........................ 481 1st Place 
Jacky Yam* ................................. 437 2nd Place Guest 
James Schneider ......................... 397 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Bowman Female 25m 

Laurie Schuessler ....................... 449 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Alice Lee ..................................... 395 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Cub Male 25m 

Nazhruddin Macalandong .......... 498 1st Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Cub Female 25m 

Zoe Woods ................................. 501 1st Place 
Adriana Cain ............................... 211 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Cadet Male 25m 

Anchen Tong .............................. 472 1st Place 
Xiang Li ....................................... 443 2nd Place 
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Olympic Recurve Cadet Female 25m 

Megan McDonough ................... 539 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Olivia Sanborn ............................ 512 2nd Place 
Lauren Iodice .............................. 481 3rd Place 
Kaitlyn Robinson* ...................... 463 
Lauren Matthews ....................... 329 
 

Olympic Recurve Junior Male 25m 

Adam Valera ............................... 553 1st Place 
David Sen ................................... 531 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Junior Female 25m 

Nicole Weber ............................. 512 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Christina Gursky ......................... 240 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Senior Male 25m 

Diego Torres ............................... 559 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Gabriel Querol ............................ 557 2nd Place 
Andrew Querol ........................... 543 3rd Place 
Dennis Timpanaro ...................... 525 
Jonas Lumayag ........................... 523 
Jim McDonough ......................... 522 
Steve Lumayg ............................. 513 
Killian Caliolio ............................. 512 
Tony Kaap ................................... 503 
Sunil Sangle ................................ 492 
Kipp Martin ................................ 475 
Richard Lupo .............................. 469 
Lalit Saraswat ............................. 400 
Mark Matthews.......................... 364 
 

Olympic Recurve Senior Female 25m 

Heather Hodge ........................... 545 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Kylie Fischbach ........................... 433 2nd Place 
Stephanie Lupo .......................... 371 3rd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Master 50+ Male 25m 

Peter Taylor ................................ 449 1st Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Master 50+ Female 25m 

Ina Gursky .................................. 356 1st Place 
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Olympic Recurve Master 60+ Male 25m 

Mark Wolverton ......................... 481 1st Place 
Joseph Messick........................... 440 2nd Place 
Clyde Thompson ........................ 430 3rd Place 
Priest Walker .............................. 395 
 

Olympic Recurve Master 60+ Female 25m 

Cheri Kirkpatrick ......................... 425 1st Place 
 

Compound Bowmen Male 25m 

Ronald Walker ............................ 504 1st Place 
Jacob Roeder .............................. 501 2nd Place 
 

Compound Bowmen Female 25m 

McKenzie Woods ....................... 492 1st Place 
Barbara Schuessler ..................... 488 2nd Place 
Saloni Saraswat .......................... 486 3rd Place 
Taylor Blank ................................ 438 
 

Compound Cub Male 25m 

Nathan Zimmerman ................... 569 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Jaden Chada ............................... 550 2nd Place 
Evan Alsip ................................... 521 3rd Place 
Timothy Kristofer ....................... 490 
 

Compound Cub Female 25m 

Dana Janiec ................................ 558 23-10s 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Alexis Males ............................... 558 19-10s 2nd Place 
Kaylee Brodie ............................. 524  3rd Place 
Hallie Sellers ............................... 518 
Courtney Langley ....................... 514 
Monserrat Garcia ....................... 459 
 

Compound Cadet Male 25m 

Ayden Visser ............................... 555 1st Place 
Dawson Kostenski ...................... 511 2nd Place 
Joseph Galon .............................. 509 3rd Place 
Jake Kassel .................................. 502 
Mason Graham .......................... 499 
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Compound Cadet Female 25m 

Kate Iodice ................................. 569 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Angela Sipla ................................ 538 2nd Place 
Grace McHenry .......................... 527 3rd Place 
Samantha Peters ........................ 504 
Cady Kokotovich ......................... 461 
Emma Schaefer .......................... 455 
 

Compound Junior Male 25m 

Christopher Renaud ................... 576 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Jared Broniewicz ........................ 556 2nd Place 
Colton Pierce .............................. 543 3rd Place 
 

Compound Junior Female 25m 

Ashley Kristofer .......................... 523 1st Place 
Chira Love................................... 513 2nd Place 
Emily Scully................................. 450 3rd Place 
 

Compound Senior Male 25m 

Tim Zimmerman ......................... 571 1st Place 
Jose Garcia ................................. 535 2nd Place 
 

Compound Senior Female 25m 

Melinda Kolker ........................... 537 1st Place 
April Weber ................................ 512 2nd Place 
Roberta Kristofer ........................ 505 3rd Place 
Wendy Sipla ............................... 461 
 

Compound Master 50+ Male 25m 

Mark Jones ................................. 566 1st Place 
Michael Nowotnik ...................... 565 2nd Place 
Brian Castongia .......................... 523 3rd Place 
Harold McHenry ......................... 512 
 

Compound Master 50+ Female 25m 

Darlene Kossler .......................... 542 1st Place  Illinois Record 
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Compound Master 60+ Male 25m 

Robert Wright ............................ 573 1st Place 
Jozef Maka ................................. 539 2nd Place 
Carl Meyer .................................. 525 3rd Place 
 

Compound Master 70+ Male 25m 

David Ward ................................ 533 1st Place 
 

Compound Fingers Master 50+ Female 25m 

Darlene Kossler .......................... 440 1st Place  Illinois Record   



Illinois Target Archery Association 

2018 Indoor State Championship 

14 of 19 
 

Aggregate Results 

For our Aggregate Champion, we use the World Archery Indoor Combined Round, which comprises an 
18 meter 600 round and a 25 meter 600 round shot on the same day or on consecutive days. 
 

Longbow Master 70+ Male Aggregate 

Gary Meckfessel ......................... 463 464 927 1st Place  Illinois Record 
 

Barebow Cadet Female Aggregate 

Olivia Artz ................................... 391 384 775 1st Place 
 

Barebow Senior Male Aggregate 

Jason R. Wesbrock ..................... 528 527 1055 1st Place Illinois Record 
David Wildfield ........................... 453 439 892 2nd Place 
 

Barebow Master 50+ Male Aggregate 

Edward Kramer .......................... 469 471 940 1st Place 
 

Barebow Master 60+ Male Aggregate 

Ken Winkelhake ......................... 462 481 943 1st Place 
Jacky Yam* ................................. 452 437 889 2nd Place Guest 
James Schneider ......................... 373 397 770 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Bowman Female Aggregate 

Laurie Schuessler ....................... 443 449 892 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Alice Lee ..................................... 332 395 727 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Cub Female Aggregate 

Zoe Woods ................................. 512 501 1013 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Adriana Cain ............................... 272 211 483 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Cub Male Aggregate 

Nazhruddin Macalandong .......... 490 498 988 1st Place  Illinois Record 
 

Olympic Recurve Cadet Female Aggregate 

Megan McDonough ................... 524 539 1063  1st Place  Illinois Record 
Olivia Sanborn ............................ 499 512 1011  2nd Place 
Lauren Iodice .............................. 457 481 938 20-10s, 38-9s 3rd Place 
Kaitlyn Robinson* ...................... 475 463 938 20-10s, 26-9s 
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Olympic Recurve Cadet Male Aggregate 

Anchen Tong .............................. 486 472 958 1st Place 
Xiang Li ....................................... 454 443 897 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Junior Female Aggregate 

Nicole Weber ............................. 524 512 1036 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Christina Gursky ......................... 350 240 590 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Junior Male Aggregate 

Adam Valera ............................... 550 553 1103 1st Place 
David Sen ................................... 534 531 1065 2nd Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Senior Female Aggregate 

Heather Hodge ........................... 524 545 1069 1st Place 
Kylie Fischbach ........................... 453 433 886 2nd Place 
Stephanie Lupo .......................... 321 371 692 
 

Olympic Recurve Senior Male Aggregate 

Diego Torres ............................... 559 559 1118  1st Place  Illinois Record 
Gabriel Querol ............................ 530 557 1087  2nd Place 
Andrew Querol ........................... 520 543 1063  3rd Place 
Dennis Timpanaro ...................... 530 525 1055 
Jonas Lumayag ........................... 506 523 1029 
Tony Kaap ................................... 516 503 1019 30-10s 
Jim McDonough ......................... 497 522 1019 28-10s 
Killian Caliolio ............................. 500 512 1012 
Sunil Sangle ................................ 510 492 1002 
Steve Lumayg ............................. 474 513 987 
Kipp Martin ................................ 464 475 939 
Richard Lupo .............................. 396 469 865 
Lalit Saraswat ............................. 403 400 803 
 

Olympic Recurve Master 50+ Female Aggregate 

Ina Gursky .................................. 358 356 714 1st Place 
 

Olympic Recurve Master 60+ Female Aggregate 

Cheri Kirkpatrick ......................... 441 425 866 1st Place 
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Olympic Recurve Master 60+ Male Aggregate 

Mark Wolverton ......................... 450 481 931 1st Place 
Priest Walker .............................. 479 395 874 2nd Place 
 

Compound Bowman Female Aggregate 

Saloni Saraswat .......................... 491 486 977 1st Place 
Mckenzie Woods ........................ 484 492 976 2nd Place 
Barbara Schuessler ..................... 472 488 960 3rd Place 
Taylor Blank ................................ 465 438 903 
 

Compound Bowman Male Aggregate 

Ronald Walker ............................ 518 504 1022 1st Place 
Jacob Roeder .............................. 513 501 1014 2nd Place 
 

Compound Cub Female Aggregate 

Dana Janiec ................................ 557 558 1115 1st Place Illinois Record 
Alexis Males ............................... 550 558 1108 2nd Place 
Hallie Sellers ............................... 528 518 1046 3rd Place 
Kaylee Brodie ............................. 518 524 1042 
Courtney Langley ....................... 484 514 998 
Monserrat Garcia ....................... 470 459 929 
 

Compound Cub Male Aggregate 

Jaden Chada ............................... 547 550 1097 1st Place Illinois Record 
Evan Alsip ................................... 525 521 1046 2nd Place 
Timothy Kristofer ....................... 487 490 977 3rd Place 
Nathan Zimmerman ................... 306 569 875 
 

Compound Cadet Female Aggregate 

Kate Iodice ................................. 572 569 1141 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Angela Sipla ................................ 542 538 1080 2nd Place 
Grace Mchenry ........................... 519 527 1046 3rd Place 
Samantha Peters ........................ 443 504 947 
Cady Kokotovich ......................... 454 461 915 
Emma Schaefer .......................... 409 455 864 
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Compound Cadet Male Aggregate 

Ayden Visser ............................... 564 555 1119 1st Place 
Joseph Galon .............................. 526 509 1035 2nd Place 
Jake Kassel .................................. 494 502 996 3rd Place 
Mason Graham .......................... 493 499 992 
Dawson Kostenski ...................... 474 511 985 
 

Compound Junior Female Aggregate 

Ashley Kristofer .......................... 525 523 1048 1st Place 
Chira Love................................... 519 513 1032 2nd Place 
Emily Scully................................. 480 450 930 3rd Place 
 

Compound Junior Male Aggregate 

Christopher Renaud ................... 579 576 1155 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Jared Broniewicz ........................ 568 556 1124 2nd Place 
Colton Pierce .............................. 542 543 1085 3rd Place 
 

Compound Senior Female Aggregate 

Melinda Kolker ........................... 538 537 1075 1st Place 
April Weber ................................ 512 512 1024 2nd Place 
Roberta Kristofer ........................ 504 505 1009 3rd Place 
Wendy Sipla ............................... 444 461 905 
 

Compound Senior Male Aggregate 

Jose Garcia ................................. 532 535 1067 1st Place 
 

Compound Master 50+ Female Aggregate 

Darlene Kossler .......................... 545 542 1087 1st Place  Illinois Record 
 

Compound Master 50+ Male Aggregate 

Michael Nowotnik ...................... 572 565 1137 1st Place 
Mark Jones ................................. 561 566 1127 2nd Place 
Harold Mchenry ......................... 538 512 1050 3rd Place 
 

Compound Master 60+ Male Aggregate 

Robert Wright ............................ 540 573 1113 1st Place  Illinois Record 
Jozef Maka ................................. 543 539 1082 2nd Place 
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Compound Fingers Master Male Aggregate 

Darlene Kossler .......................... 416 440 856 1st Place  Illinois Record 
 
 

High Score Awards 

Prizes were given to the highest scoring archer of each gender in Compound, Olympic Recurve, and 

Barebow. 

18m High Score Awards 

Recurve Female .......................... Adelaide Koziol* ........... 536 
Recurve Male ............................. Diego Torres .................. 559 
Compound Female ..................... Cassie Flood .................. 578 
Compound Male ........................ B. Peter Kierys ............... 580 
Barebow Female ........................ Maria Mascarenas ........ 432 
Barebow Male ............................ Jason R. Wesbrock ........ 528 
 
 

25m High Score Awards 

Recurve Female .......................... Heather Hodge .............. 545 
Recurve Male ............................. Diego Torres .................. 559 
Compound Female ..................... Kate Iodice .................... 569 
Compound Male ........................ Christopher Renaud ...... 576 
Barebow Female ........................ Olivia Artz ...................... 384 
Barebow Male ............................ Jason R. Wesbrock ........ 527 
 
 

Notes 

Guest Archer Awards 

The ITAA enthusiastically welcomes archers from outside of Illinois.  Podium awards are presented to all 

archers regardless of their place of residency.  Because we also have the duty to establish state 

champions, we also present awards among the archers from Illinois. 

*Indicates an archer from outside of Illinois. 

Tie-Breaking 

In the case of a tie score, the winner is determined by the higher number of total 10s, then by the higher 

number of 9s.  If total score, 10s, and 9s are all even, then there is a complete tie.  
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Thanks to 

Randy Rutledge – ITAA Tournament Director 
 

Southern Venue – Town Hall Archery, Belleville, IL 

Bill Scully – Event Director, Town Hall Archery 
Monty Hoffarth – Owner, Town Hall Archery 

 

Judge 

Kevin Karrigan 

Event Volunteers 

Terrell Jordan 
Bill Love 
Katie Sellers 
Michaela Wittlich 
Steve Wittlich 
 
 

Northern Venue – Joliet Park District Inwood Complex, Joliet, IL 

Randy Rutledge – Director Of Shooting 
Scott Berschorner – Host Club Owner, Strictly Archery / Mission JOAD 
Bruce Berkshire – Technology Supervisor 
 

Judges: 

Brent Harmon 
Marci Kloberdanz 
Bobbi Kristofer 
April Weber 
 

Event Volunteers: 

Jennifer Langley 
Karrie Ann Peters 
Mission JOAD Families 
 

Special Thanks To: 

The Joliet Park District 
The Zeh Family, for creating the Illinois silhouettes for our awards 

 

And to the archers, parents, coaches, families, team managers, and others who contribute to 

the success of the ITAA community. 

 


